CONTACT:

Christa Johnson
Communications and Public Relations Specialist
412.460.3663 ext. 452
cjohnson@pittsburghfoodbank.org



FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

Taylor Swift makes generous donation to Greater Pittsburgh Community Food Bank

PITTSBURGH, PA (June 16, 2023) Anti-hero? More like hunger hero. As Taylor Swift prepares to perform for thousands of fans in downtown Pittsburgh this weekend, the artist is also giving back to the local community with a donation to Greater Pittsburgh Community Food Bank (the Food Bank).

Swift made the donation to the Food Bank in a undisclosed amount Friday, but President and CEO Lisa Scales describes the gift as 'generous'. This gift will provide thousands of meals to our neighbors across southwestern Pennsylvania.

"We're so grateful to Taylor Swift for partnering with us to support people in our region who struggle with food insecurity. Her donation will ensure thousands of our neighbors have the food they need to thrive," said Scales.

For those interested in providing meals to neighbors, advocating or volunteering, please visit pittsburghfoodbank.org.

XXX

About Greater Pittsburgh Community Food Bank

Greater Pittsburgh Community Food Bank is a nonprofit organization that distributes food for more than 42 million meals annually across 11 counties in southwestern Pennsylvania through a network of more than 1,000 agencies, partners and programs. The Food Bank was founded in 1980 and is a member of Feeding America, the leading domestic hunger-relief charity in the U.S. For more information on hunger in our region or how to get involved, visit pittsburghfoodbank.org.